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Tolson __ 
Deloach __ 
Mohr-­
Bishop-­
Casper __ 

Airtel 

£11t Newark atrtel 4/11/61, nbmtttial a wtalte 
avelopa ,o•tr~• ,.Montreal, Caada vu. 1117,., Q215. 

OH la.teat Uaprprtat et ft.lN dewtopect OIi the 
eanlope. "rill• .tataat fl&l•J."Pdat cow.panel Witll lateat ji,11at. 
prevlouly Nj)OIUld In til1- cue. bat u tdeatitieatloa effected. 

Realt8 of labon.tory uamillatioa ud diafoaitloa 
of 015 •,ante. 

Stlbmlt eUrt>\Mtia ttngerprlata of iadlvldula 
kMWJI to laa'N ..Ued Q21i. 

REC.. 71 Cf ,., / I I ' :'. l * I 3 2/4? ---
18 APR ~2 1968 

1 - Mr. Rosen -
Callahan -- , (.... _., 
Conrad__ . . J;,/ 
Felt -- {; . . ,'I'' 

~:~:n--=--_- i,v\ ,~ fJ~' 
1
f. ::,1 

Sullivan __ f L/'\_ : 
Tave!__ • 

~:~~t.e~~ 2 APR 2 5 8 
Holmes 

0

_

0

m --V~ 
Gandy __ MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT D 
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 4/18/68 
Transmit the following in ____________________ ___. 

AIR TBL 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ________ ----------------------4 
(Priority) 

'fO : DIRBCTOR, PBI (44-38861) 

:~~~;- (ff-854) 

"---------------
Re:" Jlew&rk teletype to the Bureau, 4/11/68 

Bureau teletype to Benrk, 4/12/68 

U: S1J8RCf GBORGB lf IJ,JelR.D 

" ------- -

0a 4/13/68, GBOaGI RODDICK 1'ILLAD, 42 Bpriag:field 
Avenue, Cran:ford, •• J., was iaterviewM under suitable 
pretext and fu.raialled the fellowing iaforaatioa: 

WJI,J,4RD 1a a wllite •le, age n, 11ora L---~~., at 
Pittsbvp, 8'3½", 198 lbs., lipt IR'OD:llair, blue eyes and 
wears classes. Be is a crad11&te e:f Allecbeay CC>llece ia 
1961, where be aajored in Spaaisll aad for tile past four years 
has been a Spanish instructor at Uaioa College, Craaford, •• J. 
lfII,J,IU drives a 1964 ,,tiite llustaag, Be• Jersey license JIPE 341. 

" 

lfJJ,IelRD advised tllat OD. 3/29/68, he had Spaaj.all 
classes at the College at 11:lO aa, 12:00 aoaa and 2:00 pa. 
Be spent tbe reaainder of the day ia Cranford. On 3/30/68, 
Ile went to Bew Tork City at about 2:10.pa, aad saw BLIUBBTB 
». COlOCLD, 404 Bast 66th Street, Apt. BJ. Be had•dianer 
with COJfKLIB aad another 1r1ead, lfILLIAII a. SPURS, 25 Clifton 
Avenue, Kewark, 11.-J'. 

lfll.t.ARD's presence at tJaien College oa 3/29/68, 
verified tllro11gh Professor DBUB BIBLSFIBLD, Bead of 
BOll&llce Lancuage J>epartaeat. Bis presence at College on 
4/4/68, has previously beea ~rt1t.ie0LllJI __ set out in __ referenced 
Bewark teltttype. 71 (/ ... -- , ,- <~. / _. I ~~'1 

, I _ _, (l',:; 
UACB, ao further iavestigat;ion beiq eaadueted ___. 

regardiq •oa• lfIJ,J,AU. - ___. ,_. 

~::: (44-1987) • APR 19 \Ill 
1-Pi ttsburgh ( 44:-578) -• 
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ex, 

0 ~ m .... -0 00 "-
w :i 
..I ~ 2 < 0 

To; ,,Ji.C'a, Loa Aagelea ('4-1114) 
-~~-emphia (44-lU'f) 

f J'~irector, ,"St (44-3ii61) 
1 

RKIN) ,, 

it4t Loa Aaplea airtela dated 4/16/68-, abmittiai 
nine inoaey orders, Q21& through Q224; a ab.eel of paper, ~225; 
ud a }'Jost tlfflee form, Q221. 

Tirelve latent fillge.rprtata &ad ou latent palm print 
were defttoped • the money Grden. Oae latent ftagerprlat waa 
developed oa the shNt of paper, Q225. The• latent prmta were 
comptUed wttb ottler latent prints pl"ffleuly reported illl thla cue, 
bat ao ideaUfication was effected. No latents developed on Q226. 

Ualeu adYiNd m th• eoatru-1, tile al>mltted 
Item• will be retained temporarily ta the Laborato,ry. 

Reaults of laboratory aamlnation 1eparate .. 

Q! :e 
0.. 

(.) ----<( 

Tolson __ 
Deloach __ 
Mohr __ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 

1 - :Mr. Rosen 

, .• 
Gale__ ,. 

Rosen_ y 
Sullivan__ 1 -, J. · 
Tavel -- ' '<.cf ll_,,t= 
Trotter_ .:: 
Tele. · ,- f'\ 

-lolme ', 1 u ;andy6'ZAPR 2.rL~obllt' TELETYPE UNIT□ 

1• APR !t2 1968 

- -

-
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FBI 

Date: 4/16/68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in I ----------------------~1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 

Via ---=A-=I=R=T:..:::E=L=----- AIRMAIL - REGISTERED I 
I 

(Priority) I 
------------------------------------------------L------- -

'-,/ ,-

i. \''. r , , 

v., as 
:s 
e3 
u.J 
a.. 
Cl) 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) (P) 

ReBHtel to Bureau, 4/16/68. 
Enclosed herewith is original bank draft #O4012FPS 

dated 9/28/67, payable to Superior Bulk Film Company in the 
amount of $337.24, payable through the First National City 
Bank of New York, New York, bearing the authorized signature 
of BOB SELLERS. 

WAYNE RUSSELL, Assistant Auditor, Exchange Security 
Bank, Birmingham, Alabama, advised that his records disclose 
that the above-described bank dra;ft was purchased 9/28/67 at 
the bank's Five Points South Branch Office by ERIC S. GALT. 
RUSSELL advised that when a customer purchases a bank draft, 
he normally will fill out a purchase form, present it to the 
teller who will then prepare the bank draft, and then return 
to the customer the original bank draft and one copy. The 
bank will then maintain a copy of the bank draft issued 
which will reflect the name of the purchaser, and the purchase 
form submitted by the customer is then destroyed at the end 
of the day. RUSSELL stated that the bank records pertaining 
to this purchase of the bank draft by GALT would not have been 
touched by GALT. Therefore, other bank records pertaining to 
the purchase of this draft are not being obtained • . . 

Sent ______ M 
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BH 44-1740 

this draft; therefore, in view of the above, elimination 
prints of Exchange Security Bank employees are not being 
obtained. 

The Latent Fingerprint Section is requeste~ to 
conduct a latent fingerprint examination on the bank draft 
and to compare any latent prints developed with latent 
prints previously submitted in this case. 

2 
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lson __ 
'....oach __ 
,r __ _ 

hop __ 
;per __ 

lahan __ 
rad __ 

'l'o; ;JAC•a, lHrmagham (44-1740) 
Me~ta '44•1tiT) -·~c= 11 

r rou~ - Pireetor, F\E,l (4·1-3811) - i 3 3(1 

4/16/88 

Ra l,,l,rmia,:hain a.lrtel 4/16/ez, sul'm;1,ittiaL a 
,,aflit 1ra.ft U\ rbe a.n:~nt of :'337. 24, payatlle to ~;tiperior Jiulk 

l ! ~ ii (. 1J {ZllQA.:~-/ .. 

?;o lawt in:q,reutou of -1u 4evelo.ped <m UM 
baak dran 1 wtttc~ hi •tac teulporutl)' re-taiaed in ta.tent f maerpriat 
;jfftioa. 

1 - Mr. Rosen 

-n:; / van__ ff~ 

·I-=--=-== ,:) :,ni~,f '' MAIL ROOMcif' TELETYPE UNIT□ 
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MAILED 

1•0: JAC•a, ,Uluta (44-2386) 
U.emplua (44-1987) 

.Fro1n: rtrector. r&l (44--38361) 

l 1 '1 :.··• t.._~ -.) 
' t,; /~J,,(,., ./ 
'"-.. / 

4/lb/oo 

He Atlaata. letter dated 4/15/63, submitUag piece 
lJf 1,iap(n· ~»earmi haadwrlttea aot&Uoll "(:alt 1002 ·r,; side f:r 
i76-&770, "! Q214. 

C)ae J.ateat nap.rprlDt of 'f&bM &tveloped on Q214. 
Tbts latfln~ flng•rvrint com.pared wlta latent priata pnwtOGtdy 
reported tala cue, b!Jt no ldentUtcaUoa •ffeeted. 

a••tt• of laboratory uar:ulaatioa ud diapoaittoa 
of Q21-' aeparate. 

f~bmtt major ca.ae prblta of James r ~ <araer, 
~·Iuage.r, fbon1ln& floue, 113 } ourteentb .5treet, for elinllttatioa 
purposea. 

REC- 71 

----
APR 18 1968 1 a APR ~2 1968 

Tolson-­
Deloach __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 

Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Ga]e __ _ 

- -
1 - M.r. Rosen 
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Tolson __ 
DeLoach __ 
Mohr __ _ 

Bishop __ 
Casper __ 

Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
FeJt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ 

Sullivan __ 
Tave!_..,,._._.,_ 
Trott er ___.._.,.,__,,_. 

'fele. Room ~,,," 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ 

Airtel 

To. 

From: 

MURK.l.N 
' -

~c•s, AU.Uta (4'·1386} 
Ztiiempbia (44• lNT) 

Dlnctor, FBt (44-31861) 

Re Atlanta i.tter 4 ... 11-ea, Nltatltuag lollr eoat 
--aen, QU9 ~h t;;i2U, •d two cardboard ineerta for 
coat bugen, ~233 and <~J34. 

~-io latent prints of n!ue wer(! deffloped on theM 
itema. 

Bealta o! la.'bonlol'J exLtnl~at1orr$ ud diapoal­
tion o.t tMN 1te~s, u well as disposition, of oilw.r material 
aubmttted, nuJeeta of aepan.te report. 

1 - Mr. Rosen 
011\Jf¼l{V 
~ftumm 
(10) , i 

, f,, , 

MAILEQ 4 

APR 191968 
COMM•FBI 

REC- 71 

•• APR ~2 1968 -

Q 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 4-/19/68 

Transmit the following in ---------:-=----:-c----~-------1 (Type in plaintext or code) 

AIRTEL Via _________ _ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
TO :a DIRECTOR, FBI (4-4--38861) 

FROM flfAc, AL!\1/QUERQUE (44-715) P 

S UBJE y'f~~1URKIN ) _R_E_: __ Cl_o_t_h_L_a_u_n_d_r_,,_y_T_a...,_g'---s 
\ CR , ... ,,,. ·------mr:···- MEMPHIS 

Re Bureau teletype to All Continental Offices, dated 
4-/9/68; and Albany airtel to the Director, dated 4-/10/68. 

All laundries contacted in Albuquerque Division and none 
were located using the code of the laundry mark in instant case. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

r3 ... ) B ,. _ _,.,. ureau 
2 - Memphis 
2 - Birmingham 
2 - Albuquerque 
JPC:rag 
(9) 

' !. !. ~, 

REC- 71 

it,1f lt> Approved: __ __,;_..___ _______ _ 

6 2 APR 2 519Ergent in Charge 

-

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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PD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 4-19-68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

- , 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ---------==----=-----::-:----------;1
1 

(Type in plaintext or code) 
I 
I AIRTEL Via _________ _ AIR MAIL 

(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM:- A, KANSAS CITY (44-760) (P) 

Re telephone call to ASAC SULLIVAN, Springfield 
Division, 4-19-68, by SA RAY HOMESLEY, in which the following 
information was furnished: 

A review of KC 88-9449, regarding JAMES EARL RAY, aka, 
revealed the following leads in the Springfield Division: 

1. Locate and interview WALTER TERRY RIFE, 400 
.0.:>llege Avenue, Quincy, Illinois, associate of subject. 

2. Review Illinois Penitentiary Record #22674, at 
Menard, Illinois, regarding RIFE and furnish photographs of 
RIFE to Kansas City and interested offices. 

3. Interview FLOYD RIFE, 279 Indian Hills, Quincy, 
Illinois, brother of WALTER RIFE. 

4. Interview KATHERINE DORIS BUSKIRK, 321 South 
7th Street, Quincy, Illinois, friend of WALTER RIFE. 

5. Interview DARLENE CRAWFORD, 332 E. Locust Street, 
Harrisburg, Illinois, niece of WALTER RIFE. 

6. Interview Mrs. VIOLA MAYFIELD, 2716 Cherry St., 
Quincy, Illinois, sister of WALTER RIFE. 

@- Bureau (44-38861) 
2 - Memphis 
10- Springfield 
3 - Kansas City 
RH:mlb 
(18) 

REC- 71 

------j 

6 APR 22 1968 

--
Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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KC 44-760 

7. Interview Mrs. MONAN LEE CRAWFORD, 813 N. Main 
Street, Harrisburg, Illinois, sister of RIFE. 

8. Interview ROSIE S. RIFE, age 68, 400 College 
Avenue, Quincy, Illinois, mother of RIFE. 

9. Subject JAMES EARL RAY used address 1439 Cherry, 
Quincy, Illinois, on Illinois plates 2-385-409 when register­
ing a 1946 Nash in 1955. (Springfield file 62-0, 6-24-55). 

10. Review arrest record #2640, SO, Edwardsville, Ill. 
dated 8-30-54. 

11. Review arrest record, PD #7514, dated 7-23-51, 
at Alton, Illinois. 

12. Review record #19121, dated 7-7-52, at the State 
Patrol, Pontiac, Illinois. (Record shows in transit from 
Joliet). 

13. Subject allegedly entered U. S. Army, 2-19-46 
at East St. Louis, Illinois, U. S. Army SN 16163129. 

14. Record indicates subject 
tive service at Quincy, Illinois, date 
Springfield locate and review selective 
subject. 

registered for selec­
not indicated. 
service record re 

15. Review Illinois State records, Drivers' License 
Section, Auto Registration Section, and Illinois State Bureau 
#463857, for record of motor vehicle registration or driver's 
license in the name of subject or RIFE. 

16. Interview Mrs. LUCILLE RYAN, 214 Spring Street, 
Quincy, Illinois (shown as mother in the record, and possi­
bility she is deceased). 

17. Interview an aunt, LUCILLE RYAN, 801 N. 12th, 
Quincy, Illinois. 

18. Interview brothers JOHN and JERRY RYAN, 214 
Spring Street, Quincy, Illinois. 

2 
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KC 44-760 

19. Pre-sentence report dated 4-26-55, shows sub­
ject has paternal grandparents and aunts and uncles residing 
in Quincy, Illinois, and information should be developed 
regarding all relatives of the subject. 

20. Interview WILLIAM MAHER, 1118 E. 7th Street, 
Alton, Illinois, a relative or friend of the subject. 

21. Review employment records at International 
Shoe Company, Hartford, Illinois, where subject reported to 
be employed May 1944 to December 1945. 

22. Pre-sentence report 4-26-55, shows subject 
last employed as painter for uncle in Quincy, Illinois, summer of 1954 
(name of uncle not shown). Last known address in April 1955 
was shown as the Virginia Hotel, Quincy, Illinois. 

23. Subject allegedly borne_____~~~ or~~~~ at 
Decatur, Illinois, Quincy, Illinois, or Alton, Illinois. 
Springfield verify date and place of birth. 

Springfield office was requested, in covering these 
leads, to be alert for any information that subject RAY con­
spired with anyone else in the alleged violation. 

3. 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 4/19/68 

Transmit the following in ------------------------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

V. AIRTEL 
10 --------- (Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO 

FROM 

/DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

~SAC,, A_LBUQUERQUE (44-715) P 
I., ·-- '·, 

~URKIN ) RE: CHECK OF BIR1rHS ON JULY 20, 
CR , ---=-19-31-,~r=o~R-E-R-I~c-s-T-A=R=v=o-G~A~L-T 
00:- MEMPHIS 

Re Bureau teletype to Albuquerque and other offices, 
4/12/68. 

A check of the Bureau of Vital Statistics for all male 
births on July 20, 1931, specifically for ERIC STARVO GALT, JOHN 
WILLARD, and HARVEY LOWMYER, in the State of New Mexico, was made 
with negative results. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

(: 
· ,1/ Bureau 

2 - Memphis 
2 - Birmingham 
2 - Albuquerque 
JPC:rag 
(9) 

Sent ___ _ 

I 
\.j I 

.·,, 
n APR tJ. 1968 

-

M Per ______ _ 
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Laborato,y Trans.nittal F<0rm 
7-72 

1 - Mr. Mortimer 
~- Lab File 
1 - Mr. Rosen 

- (Mr. Long 2260) 
1 - Mr. Conrad 

..•. ..&,::__ LAB O RAT ORY ---"-····-· 1 - Mr. Griffith 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) April 18, 1968 
Date: To: 

~II-
Re, Clt . 

00: Memphis 

Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

Los Angeles 

Airtel.,. 4/16/68 
Letter, 4/16/68 
Document - Fingerprint 

44-38861 
FBI File No. D-560923 JK 
Lab. No. D-560945 JK 

You will be advised separately regarding the 
results of the fingerprint examination and disposition of 
Q216 through Q226. 

This report confirms and supplements Bureau teletype 
to Los Angeles, Memphis and Birmingham dated 4/17/68. 

REC- 71 

f.i.PR l 8 1968 
COJ,1M-FBI 

19 APR ~2 1968 
Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) -2 - Birmingham (44-1740) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 

2 - Atlanta (44~2386) .. Enclosures (2) 
·" ,. I. ~ ; . 

(2 Lab report) Tolson__ \ 
Deloach ~-2 - Los Angeles (44-1574) Enclosures 
Mohr __ _ 

Bishop ~ 
(2) (2 Lab report~ 

Casper __ 

~:~
1
r:~an~ ,n. .. '. :AWCt,l, (13) ~ 

Felt=~--==-_= r I p \,---
~:)~~:an__ ' 

1 

/~•.) ~• ,, \~ (1__, 
' I ' Tave)__ , ) 

Trotter__ 1--..'fljt l 

~:::·e:oom -,,-1'.. ~.() ~~\\{') r-1A 
Gandy 7 Id J.\ ( ! \ M¢.!L\)'lQ0M' TELETYPE UNIT L-J"' D M ( N ( ST R A T ( V E P A G E 

\\/;c½\ 
\, ... : ' 

--
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7-1 b REPORT 
of the 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: J'BI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: April 19, 1968 
FBI File No. 44-38861 

Re: JltJUIH Lab. No. D-560923 JK, 
CR D-560945 JK 

Specimens received 4/17/68, from FBI, Los Angeles 

Q216 

Q217 

Q218 

Q219 

Q220 

Q221 

Q222 

Q223 

Q224 

Tolson __ 

DeLoach--
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Ca;,per __ 

Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ _ 

Sullivan __ 
Tave} __ _ 

Trotter __ 

Tele. Room_ 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ _ 

Bank of America money order 10799 18037, payable to 
"Locksmithing Institute," signed as purchaser 
"Eric S. Galt" 

Bank of America money order 10799 18288, payable to 
"Free Press, :Newspapers," signed as purchaser 
"Eric Galt'' 

Bank of Aaerica money order 10799 18289, payable to 
"11. Hedgpeth," signed as purchaser ''Eric Galt" 

Bank of AJaerica money order 10799 17281, payable to 
ttLocksmithing Institute, Little Falls, H.J.," 
signed as purchaser "Eric s. Galt" 

Bank of America money order 10799 19430, payable to 
"Futura Books," signed as purchaser "Eric s. Galt" 

Bank of America money order 10799 19701, payable to 
"Locksmithing Institute," signed as purchaser 
"Eric s. Galt" 

Bank of America money order 10799 19702, payable to 
"Tiffany Enterprises,•• signed as purchaser 
"Eric s. Galt" 

Bank of America money order #0799 19704, payable to 
"Locksmith Ledger," signed as purchaser "Eric s. Galt" 

Bank of America money order 10799 19703, payable to 
"Tiffany Enterprises," signed as purchaser 
"Bric S. Galt" 

Page 1 (continued on next page) 

JHM:AWa..,, (13) 

MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNIT D 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Q225 Sheet of paper bearing typewritten message beginning 
"Dear Sir, Inolosed is ••• " signed ''Eric s. Galt" 

Q225 Post Office Department Application For Delivery of 
Mail Through Agent, Form 1583, signed ''Eric s. Galt" 

Result of0examination: 

It was concluded that the ''Eric S. Galt'' and the 
''Eric Galt" signatures on Q216 through Q221 1 Q223 and Q224 
were prepared by the writer of the signatures in this name 
appearing on specimens previously received. The signatures 
on Q222 are too distorted for identification with these previous 
signatures but similarities were noted. 

Because of the lack of comparable writings and 
variations, it could not be determined whether the other writings 
appearing on Q216 through Q224 were prepared by the writer of 
the available writings which are attr&butable to Galt, however, 
similarities were noted between the payee names on money orders 
and the "Galt" writ iugs. 

Because of the lack of comparable letters and letter 
combinations necessary for an adequate comparison, it could 
not be determined whether the "Harvey Lowayer" signature on 
the Q72 gun invoice was prepared by-the writer of the money 
orders, Q216 through Q224 1 and other writings attributed to 
Galt. 

It was concluded that the questioned signatures on, 
Q225 and Q226 were prepar.ed by the writer of the "Galt" 
signatures on oth•r specimens previously submitted. 

The typewritten impressions appearing on Q225 are 
the same style as those appearing on other items believed 
emanating from Galt, but the lack of identifying defects 
precludes a determination that the same typewriter was used 
to prepared all of these items. 

The submitted specimens are temporarily retained. 
Photographs were made. 

Page 2 
D-560923 JK 
D-560945 JK 
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F'D-36 (Re,· '<2-64) 

FBI 

Date: 4/11/68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ______________________ ___.
1
1 

(Type in plaintext or code) 
I 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L __ I 

(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 
Attention: Identification Division 

FR04: SAC, NEW HAVEN (157-818) p 

SUBJECT: 

Enclosed for the Bureau is a copy of finger­
prints obtained from ALFRED CURT SPOERL, 129 Oldfield Rd., 
Trumbull, Conn. 

Referenced teletype advised results of inter­
view with SPOERL. The following is a description of SPOERL: 

Race: 
Sex: 
DOB: 
POB: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 
Address: 
Employment: 

White 
Male 

Shelton, Conn. 
6' 2" 
190 lbs. 
Blond 
Brown 
129 Oldfield Rd., Trumbull, Conn. 
National Distributions Manager, u.s. Electrical 
Motors, Division of Emerson Electric Co., Old 
Gate Lane, Milford,Rfi~J.4. t/t./ _3 i8b/ _ 13 

le WILBUR F. HOEHING, Manager, National Materials 
~ Management, U.S. Electrical Motors, Division 9f Emerson Electrical 
z: Co., Old Gate Lane, Milford, Conn., advised on 4/8/68, that he 

j , / d k_EX-118" -------
~ ~:e::v~,l{7nf-J

1 
;:_ c':'t:1[,tt {~~.,7.,)i APR 15 1968 

l,,L,I JDM/jrb ..... 1,;, registered mail _ 
Q (7) A--t 

I c. c. . Bishop 

~ 
~ 

Approve6 
Sent ______ M 

89fharge 

I ..... 

((. 
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NH 157-818 

and SPOERL on 4/4/68, were in Philadelphia, Mississippi 
for a meeting with the Management Officers of the Phila­
delphia, Mississippi plant of UaS. Electrical Motors. 

He further advised he and SPOERL departed 
Philadelphia 4/4/68, at approximately 4 Pomo and drove 
to Memphis, Tenn. by car, arriving approximately 7:10 p.m. 
He stated that the car in which they were riding was a 
1967 Dodge, white in color, and rented by SPOERL at the 
Avis Rent-A•Car in Memphis, Tenno, on 4/1/68. 

On the latt·er date SPOERL was in the process 
of establishing a site for a warehouse in Memphis. After 
that datei he and SPOERL met in Jackson, Mississippi, on 
4/3/68, for the meeting in Philadelphia described above. 

When he and SPOERL arrived in Memphis on 
4/4/68, they learned of the situation re captioned matter. 
From Memphis, HOEHING was to take a plane to St 0 Louis after 
he and SPOERL had dinner. SPOERL was to stay over night 
at the Holiday Inn, South, Memphis, for a meeting 4/5/68 re 
the establishment of a warehouse. 

After learning of the situation, SPOERL de­
cided that the meeting on 4/5/68 could not be arranged and 
attempted to obtain an airplane ticket to New York or Hartford, 
Conn. Unable to do this, he decided to join HOEHING on the 
plane for Sto Louis, who's ultimate destination was Chicago, 
Illinois. 

He further advised that he did not think SPOERL 
could be involved in captioned matter and hadn't made out-of­
the-way comments re same. He stated that he and SPOERL were 
together all of the time spent in Memphis except for approximately 
10 or 15 minutes when SPOERL was still trying to keep the 
appointment on 4/5/68. This separation was about 9:30 p.m. He 
was re-joined by SPOERL and the plane left at approximately 10 
p.m., 4/4/68, for Chicago. No further investigation being con­
ducted re SPOERL by New Haven as it does not appear he is iden­
tical with suspects in captioned matter. 

FD-302s made re interviews with SPOERL and 
HOEHING. 

2 0 : 
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NH 157-818 

The Bureau is requested to compare these prints 
with those obtained in captioned matter and retain in 
identification files. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Tolson __ 
DeLoach __ 
Mohr __ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 

Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
F'eJt __ 

Gale-­
Rosen __ 

Sullivan __ 
Tave} __ 

~ro.tter __ 
~,etE'. :Roo-m _· _ 
l-Iol!Tles __ 
Gandy __ 

To. SAC'•• fJuffalo (t4...JT4),.. J?ac. (7) 
.WempJlq (k-1111) .. he. (I) 
BJrmlll&lam {44•1741) • bl. (8) 

. . ft!C:14 
f"l'Om: D~, FBJ {44...fllll) ....- ) ~41 

·1.11~ 
MU .R.KIN. C-1'\ -- ~ 

4/11/18 

Be Bdalo airtel t/t/ta, -•d.ttlag flll&erp,iat cud 
Wi& PftoloiA.Ph of. D~. Alvia ~upae fnaeh .. 

l&teat ila&e.rprlat• ucl palm priata tlu ... aot 
tdeatlcal flaprpriat41 ud ,atm pl"at. • rrnea.. 

f-•tagerprlnt IUd ud tn coplea of~ tltel"MII 
eael-4, alOIII with two Cllptea of two ottler ~- el FftllCh 
fer B•falo. Two eoplea of Ute tbne ~ _. belaJ fll.ftWllled 
:1~emph1• and B lrmiapan:1 u .hf!IU•8Md. 

1 - Mr. Rosen 

.MAlL.EQ l~ 

APi? 1 '.2 1968 
COMM•FBI 

,,_r)y~ 
/ 

M;IL~ROOM~ TELETYPE UNIT□ 
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FBI 

Date: 4/9/68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in -------=---:---:--c-----:-,------_;I 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

Via ___ A_IR_T_E_L ___ _ AIR MAIL - REGISTERED MAIL 
(Priority) 

I 
I 

I 

- TO: DIRECTOR, FBI \44-3"88611 --------------L------- -

ATTENTION: FBI IDENTIFICATION DIVISION 
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION 

FROM: SAC, BUFFALO (44-374) (P) 

"' MURKIN. "---too:· Memphis) 

Remytel, 4/8/68, relative to suspect Dr. ALVIN 
EUGENE FRENCH. 

Transmitted herewith are fingerprints of suspect, 
FRENCH, furnished by Gowanda State Hospital, Helmuth, New 
York. Identification Division requested to compare FRENCH's 
prints with any latents developed in captioned case. 

<~ 
~ i Cards should be returned to Buffalo after exami-"'',., t~'.~,, nation to return to Gowanda State Hapital. 

·\ Bureau is requested to reproduce photograph of 
FRENCH on back of fingerprint card and furnish copies to 
Birmingham and Memphis and Buffalo. 

··\.J 
"J'.'t,-, 

,. FRENCH diagnosed as dementia praeco~ type 
\ paranoid, and appropriate caution o/1ould be taken 

when making contacts with him. \__ 

UNSUB ARMED ~~- -

_(3/- Bureau (Enc. 1) ( :; , . 
·'--2 - Birmingham (AM-RM) 

2 - Memphis (AM-RM) 
1 - Buffalo 
RGE:mfm 
(8) 

in Charge 

REC- 14 

Sent ______ M 

l/tf•)tftl 

13 7 
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN, UG. NO. 27 

5010-106 

UNITED ST ATES C ERNMENT 

Memorandum 
, Mr. DeLoac~ 

) l 

: A. Ros1f}· .. 

DATE: April 13ll 1968 

1- Mro DeLoach 
1 - Mro Rosen 
1 - Mr. Malley 

/ 
Tolson V / 

~ 
Caliahan ~-
Conrad 
Feit 
Gale 

se 

s --

) 
SUBJECT: MURKIN 1 - Mr. McGowan 

1 - Mr o McDonough 
1-- Mr. Long 
1 - Mr o Martindale 
1 - Mr. Bishop 
1 - Mr. Conrad 
1 - Mr. Sullivan 

Set forth below are current developments concerning the 
murder of Martin Luther King, Jr •. 

The Laboratory has determined that various fibers found on a 

I 
bedspread recovered with the rifle believed to be the murder weapon 
and fibers found on a sheet recovered from Galt's a_ utomobile indicate 
that the two items have been in physical contact. . This indicates that 
Galt's automobile is involved in the murdero 

The most intensive investigation is being pushed by all offices 
to locate Galt and to develop his background. Highlights of current 
developments are set out below o 

1 Birmingham determined from an exhaustive search of po~t. 
!office records that an insured package from Chicago had been -~.-­
delivered to Galt's rooming house 10/4/670 This has been traced fu­
Superior Bulk Film Company, Chicago. Company records show that 
in September, 1967, Galt ordered a Kodak Dual Projector, a Kodak 
Super 8 Camera and accessories at a total cost of $337. 27. Airmail 
shipment was made to Galt's Birmingham rooming house 10/3/67. By 
letter of 10/5/67, Galt returned the ca_P,ie:ra, said ti~ pas going-~ 
Mexico on Saturday and would advise rater as to where his refund 
should be sent. By letter dated 10/221§'<., he reg:w~st.GP the refund be 
sent to Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco, Mel.\~d~ Hlt~"lffl>,~partado N.Q, 230 

': A refund check in the amount of $1420 89- was mailed to the Mexican 

iaddress 11/10/67. By letter of 11/2~~67, with a r~ur~ a~:;c~~"?,A? ,;·i 31,g 
R r) s @ .• <,\~,~ 7- ...1 -

· ··. ·:;~ J",, REC· 9Z ,. \ . 
V' (; \ I ,,f 

WLM~EJM:wj c, (ll) CONTINUED - OVER .J :· 

ti[ • 
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Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach 
Re: MURKIN 

1

1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles, Galt requested his refund be sent 
to that address and was advised the check had previously been mailed 
to the Mexican address. Company and bank records are being checked 
for method of payment to the company by Galt and for the refund check. 

) 

Galt's automobile has a Mexican tourist sticker showing 
he entered Mexico at Nuevo Laredo 10/7/67. Investigation is being 
conducted in Mexico to determine his activities. 

) Galt has previously been placed at 1535 North Serrano in 
l,November and December, 1967, and the early part of January, 1968. 

Galt has now been placed at the St. Francis Hotel, 
Los Angeles, where he rented a room for $88 a month from l/21/68 to 
3/17/68 when he checked out requesting his mail be forwarded to 
General Delivery, Atlanta, until 4/25/68. He gave no instructions as 
to where his mail should be sent after that date. On 2/1/68, Galt gave 
the St. Francis Hotel, in partial payment of r ent, local telephone 
company check for $28. 65 payable to Eric Galt. This is being traced. 

l, 
The Atlanta Post Office is holding two letters for Galt 

forwarded from Los Angeles. One is a gas bill originally sent to 1535 
North Serrano; the other -is a flat book from Locksmith Lodger, 
Little Falls, New Jersey, also originally sent to the Serrano address. 

Records of the Locksmithing Institute, Little Falls, New Jersey, 
show that Eric s. Galt, 2589 Rue Notre Dame Est. Montreal, Canada, 
enrolled in a correspondence locksmithing course; 7/31/67. In an 
undated statement, probably submitted in January, 1968, Galt showed 
the Serrano address in Los Angeles, stated he had received ordnance 
training in military service, was 36 years of age, single, and had a 
high school education. Under "name of employer" was entered "Am 
taking course at American Business Consultants, 16010 Crenshaw, 
Long Beach., California." References were shown on the form as 
Mrs. Rita Steen, Housewife, 5666 Franklin, Los Angeles, and 
Mrs. Marie Deninno, Waitress, 5533 Hollywood, Los Angeles. The 
form contains a printed certification that the student has never been 

CONTINUED - OVER 

- 2 -
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Memorandum to Mro DeLoach 
Re: MURKIN 

ll 
convicted of burglary, breaking and entering, robbery or larceny and 
that information received from Locksmithing Institute will not be 
used to aid or abet the commission of a crimeo 

On 3/30/68, the locksmith school changed Galt1s address to 

ll 
113 14tho Street, N. E., Atlanta, Georgia;, The cost of the course was 
$229050. $17.50 was paid 7/31/67, $7.50 was paid 9/7/67, $15.00 was 
paid 1/10/68 and 8/ll/68 and additional paymeits of $7o 50 were <made 
2/2/68, 3/6/68 and 4/8/680 The balance due is $152. 00o 

The Atlanta address given to the locksmithing school by Galt 
is a "hippie" rooming house having thirty or forty roomso It is next door 
to a "hippie" night club known as the Catacomb and the area has a large 
number of "hippies." A discreet surveillance is being maintained on 
the rooming house and background information is being developed on 
the ownero 

Laundry tags on clothing believed to have been abandoned by 
Galt in Memphis apparently came from a Los Angeles laundry. Jay 
Vernon, former manager of the laundry has now been interviewed. 
He operated this laundry from 1/16/68 until 3/24/68. Vernon states 
Galt was a regular customer coming to the laundry each Saturday 
afternoono He first appeared at the laundry 1/20/68 and Vernon last 
remembers seeing him at the laundry 3/16/68. According to Vernon, 
the shorts found in Memphis are similar to ones ordinarily worn by 
Galt and the size of the T-shirt matches Galt's buildo He could not 
definitely state that these garments belong to Galt, but did identify 
the markings as being similar to the ones used in his laundry. Vernon 
only knew Galt as a customer of the laundry and has no knowledge of 
his background or activi tieso Galt paid for his laundry in cash using 
ten and twenty dollar bills. 

Extensive investigation concerning Vernon, Ginger Eay, 

l 
Anita Katzwink.el and other persons considered as possible associates 
of Galt in Los Angeles has failed to develop that they are acquainted 

CONTINUED - OVER 

- 3 -
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Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach 
Re: MURKIN 

with him or are involved in this investigatio11o Extensive investigation 
is continuing with regard to all possible associates, acquaintances 
or others who might have knowledge concerning Gait's background 
or the facts of this case. 

With regard to the resemblance between Galt and the artist's 
conception of the subject, Vernon stated that the eyes, nose and chin 
of the Memphis artist's conception based on the interview of Memphis 
witnesses should be placed on the artist's conception based on the 
interview of Birmingham witnesses and that if this were done it would 
be a better likeness of Galt. 

Marlin Myers, owner of Continental Dance Studios Birmingham, 
has advised that Eric s. Galt took dance lessons beginning 9712/67 when 
he paid $10. 00 and reported for consecutive weekly lessons from 
9/12/67 to 10/3/67. He did not appear for a lesson on 10/10/67 and 

· between 10/10/67 and 10/14/67 Myers received a letter from Galt saying 
\ he had to leave town and could not continue the lessons. Myers destroyed 
I the letter and does not recall where it was mailed. 

Myers also said that he recalled that Galt had taken dance 
lessons in 1964 and 1965 when Myers operated the Continental Dance 
Studios in New Orleans. Records of the New Orleans operation are in 
possession of Louella Lutz, a former partner now in Los Arlseles. 
Joan Myers, wife of Marlin Myers, recalls Galt and believes he took 
dancing lessons in New Orleans on a full-year budget plan contract 
possibly starting in April, 1964. She describ ed Galt as a loner who 
likes to dance. 

Louella Lutz has been located in Los Angeles. She has 

)

burned most of the records of the New Orleans studio and no record 
of Galt could be located in the records that remained. She did not 
recall Galt. 

CONTINUED - OVER 

- 4 -
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Memorandum to Mro DeLoach 
Re: MURKIN 

ACTION: 

Intensive investigation is continuingo 

- 5 -
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Aa.ro Rosen 
I - Mr. Long, Room 2260 
I - Mr o Conrad 
I - Lab Files 4-15-68 

PLAIN'fEXT 

TELETYPE URGENT 

I - Mr. Clark, Room 7132 
I - Mr o Griffith (Attn: Mr. Mortimer) 

TO SACS ATLANTA (44-2386) I - Office, Room 7133 
MEMPHIS ( 44-1987) 

FRO~'lOR F'BI (44--38861) 

~ 
RE ATLANTA LETTER APRIL FIFTEEN CONCERNING ITEMS FROM 

ROOMS IN ATLANTA. 

I ~ ' NUMEROUS HAIRS FOUND ON TWO BED SHEETS FROM ROOM. 

HAIRS INCLUDE BROWN TO BLACK HEAD, PUBIC AND LIMB HAIRS OF 

CAUCASIAN ORIGIN AND A DARK BROWN HEAD HAIR OF NEGROID ORIGIN. 

THE RANGE OF CHARACTERJSTICS EXHIBITED BY THE CAUCASIAN HAIRS 

SUGGESTS THEY ARE FROM MORE THAN ONE PERSON. 8:>ME OF THE 

HAIRS ARE DETERIORATED AND DIRTY SIMILAR TO HAIRS FROM FLOOR 
, 

DEBRIS. A FEW OF 'l'HE HAIRS ARE SIMILAR IN SOME MICROSCOPIC 

CHARACTERISTICS 'ro HAIRS FROM THE MUSTANG AND MEMPHIS 

SCENE BUT no ~OT ·:MA··. TCH IN ALL MICROSCOPIC CHARACTERISTICS. 
-~ ~ i' l:: 6, •, 

Y-

THE POSSIMl;~tf fn: _HAIRS ORIGINATED FROM •SAME SOURCE AfJ 

. !llts't. kk co> J;t;,.i: :::::'°" REC'.' in i .. 3:,ator ..:.7i3(-li~1 

6:~s::ch _ • \\~~, u -~
1 

JfON S£CTJON " . :.'WJ" 22 1968 , · 
Mohr-=--== APR 51968 o.Z ' ,. ' ' •'1 ,· 
Bishop__ /{-"; -- ~ 

~:Ij:~an_ ~- na,~1 , ··r· ~~,;· 
Felt_--,,,,~\ .·, µ ·" , t' 
Gale /C ' , ,:/ I . ( 

Rosen V ~- // } ~~!;~~an =:==r:J\i\ {t ' '. "._ . ' s:' _,,/ 
Trotter ,,,_. ih \/ · ~ 
fele. Room _ ' ( ., 
Holmes__ '" 

Gandy__ MAIL ROOM□ TELETYPE UNIT · 1/ 

=. A A.PR? ~ 19881 
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TELETYPE TO SACS ATLANTA (44-2386) 
MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

MURKIN 

HAIRS FROM THE MUSTANG AND MEMPHIS SCENE COULD NOT BE 

ELIMINATED. 

NO FIBERS FOUND ON BED SHEETS FROM ROOM THAT COULD BE 

ASSOCIATED WlTH BEDSPREAD OR OTHER CLOTH ITEMS FROM MEMPHIS 

SCENE AND MUSTANG. 

SIMILARITIES NOTED HAND\.VRITING ON LINED PAPER (WORD 

"FI.DRIDA" AND VARIO US SPELLINGS OF THIS WORD) WHEN COMPARED 

WITH PREVIOUS WRITING OF GALT BUT NO DEFINITE OPINION REACHED. 

DIJ:t.,FERENCES NOT ED HAND PRINTED NAME "JIMMY OWEN" ON PINK SLIP 

OF PAPER AND HAND PRINTING OF GALT BUT NO DEFINITE OPINION REACHED. 

THE LETTERS "P" OVER "E," FOLLOWED BY A SPACE, THEN THE LETTERS 

"TTED " AND THE WORD "PUNCH" OR "BUNCH" WERE FAINTLY INSCRIBED 
' 

ON THE SINGLE PAGE OF NEWSPAPER SUBMITTED. 

NO ROAD MAPS OF ATLANTA AREA PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED. THIS 

MAP AND OTHER ARTICLES RECEIVED WERE EXAMINED FOR INDENTED 

IMPRESSIONS AND OTHER MARKINGS BUT NOTHING OF SIGNIFICANCE 

NOTED. 

FINGERPRINT REPORT SEPARATE. 

REPORT FOLLOWS. 

- 2 -
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TO 

' 

Ol'flQl--l"-l IOfM ~O. 10 

M.,Y l~<l'l wmow 
(.$• G(N. HV. NO. ""J.] 

$010--106 

tT~ITED STATES Gu·,;ERNMENT 

Jvf e1noranclitni 
DilillCr.1.'C~~::t i I-1BI 

P1.TTl{: FBI Ll:l.BDli.liTOltY 
DA.TE: 4/15/68 · '.._.' 

,·. 

FROM/1 _>--:sAC, ATLANTA (~1 .. 1-2386) l? 

SUBJpCT/ 1IW-IBIN 

Z~­
-a 
ac 
!.:.l \.'._ 

~i ,: 
'-· ~.:; 
:;__; i:'~ 
,Q 

~-=: ~ 
.:; :;; 

Tnrnsmittec1 under separate cover fo::r tl1e FSI ,, 
Laboratory is the foll__9wing evidence. This was :.cccovcred . , 1 

·,: 1 ; · 
from a s~a::ccb. of room:G, 107 14th Street 1~, Atl::mta., Gz.., 
and room. 5, 113 l-'1th Street NE, Atlanta, Gao This evidence 
was obtained by SA' S John Bo Reynolds and Alden F O Miller.- ,. ''·~·· 

1 o Bed line:n 
20---three (3) cigarette butts 
3 .- City street nv.p of Atlanta, book of paper 

matches and lined piece of paper 
4 ;Ne,1spape1' utilized for shelf cover in w~rdrobe 
5o .. Pink slip of paper with name flJimmy 0;1en" 

written thereon 
6 _,, Keyhole saw on top of wardrobe 

7. Cigarette butt 
8. Section of newspaper dated 4/7/68 
9. Latent lifts numbered one through twelve· 
10. Latent lifts numbered Al through A3 

The·~aboratory is requested to make appropriate 
examination of this evidenceo 

·' ) f_,3,.,- Bureau 
1 - Package 
1 - Memphis 
2 - Atlanta 
AFM:csh 

I 

/ 

/ 

(Info) 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 4/16/68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ____________________ _____.1
1 (Type in plaintext or code) 
I 

v· AIRTEL 1 

_•: _____________________________ (Priori<y) ----F ______ _ 
TO: DIRECTOR, SAC MEMPHIS AND 

SAC, BIRMINGHAM 

fp~ROM: SAP, CI~CIIINATI (157-1893) 

iitUBJECT: ~~'!_- l 
00: ME 

Re Sacramento teletype to Bureau, 4/10/68. 

Suspect CHRISTOPHER Ao DI GUILIO. 

Enclosed for Memphis and Birmingham are 1 
copy each of photo of CHRISTOPHER ANDREW DI GUILIO. 

C:;:2 Bu~eau 
2 - Memphis (Enc. 1) 
2 - Birmingham (Enc. 1) 
Z - Cincinnati (1 - 157-1893) 

(1 - 174-26) 

~~ TBD/ams 
(9) "v ;1Jl J,,,-' , -

c,e, rrv . / J .. / ?. (~}: <j (;) I 
lf .:::.~-,! • 

l! . REC-. 

j:\\t -----'6 APR 19 1968 

--- ------
! ,-. -~ 

1350 

Approved: .. . .: i •. 1 . , . 

6 2 APR 2 9 · 195ff::ial Age~t ·in Charg·e 
Sent ______ M Per _____ _ 
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RfC'O--Cfv RIGHTS 
FBI 

,/.,, - .A_ fh 

•• .-. ' ·,,.' j,\Ji.· ..... ,. \::)• ,. ' 

·r: '" . 
Atft 19 2 36 PH '6b I < 

·""N- ,;-:. •Y'l;.,h 
·.""~i:;;' ' ,r ') 
•-· <;'~ 

-~ 
,I, 

• :l :r ~ ; i 

v-,,(/J 

1:<FC· 11 

(o) 
T ..,D\'"'tu8 L!JJ,..- i.:J 

(J -
3 - GTDGfUD~~T (j -
3 - RfLillfU~prrm (EDC" 
~ - 11rc11Jbpr2 (:cue· r) 
:J - [j:!J~ C ~J' r: 

Tl.:\:-~-.>) 
.J ~ .... u ~-

J2l-J8t:n 
J) 

' ~.-,,J(;•j , ; . - ' ,,,,, ~~--,~·f"l ;,.;, ,. ;,~.,.,· " 

~ JiJf.:E 

,...,.....,, ► ""l\.•-:.-,.,....:.i;v. 
'"•~--~ 

co:J?1. G3'CJJ or hpo,1:0 CT, CnifI?J,ObIII.;H 'JY.Pf':(;L T1I C·:J:i""Y\. 
LDC J02Gq '.[; OL ,;:Icmhp :r:::: U fJ(] 1):(Lill;· J; '.,J,n'! J ~-,.:::. J 

.; 

?DB'll<:CJ,: 

I:.f!OJ)I: 

,T,O: 

V I?J,:F.l' 

S)('t,;.;,hc· ('f' ··cI-''.·-'Il")Y(''~I.!''_.q•··~,· 'l- n.n·r·1-·I'"'. 0• 4 L, 1J •"i- i 1 · ~,wJJJ .:-.r,:.. ·,; J. l '--'-il .j 

;~c 2'.rcr,::rmGD+o +GJGf11.b0 fc.> H!!I,Gsn 1 

:J(): ~ i~~ 
I '_•1{ 
\_1.'.J 

Yi.Cl r; I( I I·l 

~,.,- _1· .... , ) 

,, -~ :: I.f.1.(~ !ji.1fJ ~LI 

2vc ~ ,nr-;Yn:1mww 

( T'' t -~j-0'.:l'") ... 1,,,'l ( t.• l...,, 

DI?ECJ,OIS • ff;/C J:rE:rtU,HI2 ,nm 

,~\J'}\P.? 

-·\ •,• 

·--~- . ·, j C?~ 
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t'1\i'\ 
\l .6~v 
tolv 

·,JI WASH DC 
\ FBI ATLANTA 

fDERAL BUREAU OF IIMSTIGATION 
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

etJMMUNleATION SECTION 

~ APR16196~ 
S:_'1 :r~..s 

556 PM UR,r'T 4/16/68 MRB 

TO DIRFOR, MEMPHIS AND BIRMINGHAM 

FROM ATLANTA 44-2386 P 

r--- ···----- --·--
' Mr. Tolso:n..__ 
J Mr. D2L0a 

Mr. M.ohr 
Mr. BisnOP-­
Mr. Casper 
Mr. Callahan 
Mr. Conrad .. 
Mr. Felt_ 

Mr. 0G•~~1:i.L= Mr .... '1 

Mr. ullivan_ 
Mr. TaveL­
Mr. Trotter __ 
Tele. Room- , 
Miss Holmes­
Hiss Gandy-

RE IWIEl"IPHIS TELS APRIL FOURTEEN LAST, CONTAINING DATA FURNISHED / 
~. ~--· 

BY PIEMPHIS .. D INFORMANT• -~ ~-, . 

SOURCE ADVIS.ED TRIS DATE LARGE NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS, INCLUDING 
(JJ -·· 

NUMEROUS OL~~Tiffl-! BURGLARS KNOWN THROUGHOUT SOUTHEASTERN SECTION US, 
~r: ;•:. 

HAVE RECENTLtESft~LISHED AUTO THEFT __ RIN~ PRESENTLY CENTERING SOME _JL 

PLACE IN ALA. ~OURCE ADVISED LEO CRUMLEY, KNOWN TO BIRMINGHAM AND 

MEMPHIS DIVISIONS, IS PRINCIPAL SUBJECT IN THIS CASE AND IS LIVING 

IN ANNISTON, ALA., WHERE HE COULD BE CONTACTED AT TELEPHONE NUMBER 

TWO THREE SIX - EIGHT FOUR NINE ZERO. CRUMLEY HAS CAR LOT AND SOURCE 

HAS HEARD LATE MODEL AUTOS OBTAINED FR~)LARGE NUMBER OF SOURCES 
,\ • j,. I) I:,,, 

ARE HANDLED BY CRUMLEY, WHO HAS BEEN~OBTAINING AS MUCH AS TWENTYFIVE 

K UNDR[D DOLLARS FOR A • LATE PIOD~~ 'f ~- 31> It G:, I - 13::, I 
SOURCE STATES JOHN OSCAR LUCK, KNOWN TO ATLANTA DIVISION AND 

' ,'"'\ . 

TERRY MCCRORY, WHITE FEMALt, .AR£ CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH CRUMLEY 

AND PCCRORY CAN BE LOCATED TELEPHONE NUMBER EIGHT THREE ONE-FOUR 

THREE EIGHT THREE~\$NNIST0N ALA. 

u,1z (tW,W'M 1963 @ t ~ ~· 
-----
ll t APR 22 1968 
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PAGE TWQ 

SOURCE STATES CRUMLEY, PLACED LONG DISTANCE CALL TO AN UNKNOWN 

INDIVIDUAL IN TALLEDEGA, ALA. AND CRUMLEY TOLD SOURCE THIS INDIVIDUAL 

HAD HIGHLY-PLACED SOURCES IN STATE OF ALA. AND HE WAS RECEIVING 

ASSISTANCE THROUGH THIS PERSON. SOURCE SAID FOLLOWING THIS CALL AND 

AT SPECIFIC REQUEST OF CRUMLEY, WARRANT AGAINST AN ASSOCIATE OF 

SOURcE·s IN ALA. WAS DROPPED. 
0.-· 

SOURCE BELIEVES DATA BEING FURNISHED BY MEl'IPHIS PD SOURCE 

RE THIS CAR RI NG CASE IS ENTIRELY ACCURATE, BUT SOURCE~ AS tt0 
"-· 

INFORMATION INDICATING THAT AN INDIVIDUAL DESCRIBED SIMILARLY TO 

GALT RAS ANY DIRECT CONNECTION WITH THIS GROUP. 

SOURCE BELIEVES PHOTO OF GALT CAN BE EXHIBITED TO PERSONS 

FAMILIAR WITH THIS MATTER WHEN THIS CAN BE EFFECTED AND THIS MATTER 

CAN BE CLARIFIED WHEN PRACTICAL. 

BIRMINGHAM AND ~EMPHIS REQUESTED TO EXERCISE PARTICULAR CAUTION 

TO PROTECT THIS SOURCE. 

END 

CAB 

FBI WASH DC 
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